
RESOLUTION NO. 10-90 

1990 Levies 

WHEREAS, the Mason County Assessor has certified that the following levies for 1990 
are accurate; 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Mason County 
Commissioners hereby adopt the 1990 levies as listed below. 

DISTRICT 

STATE 

COUNTY 
Current Expense 
Veteran's Relief 
Mental Health 

CITY OF SHELTON 
EMS 
Bond 

HOSPITAL 
Administrative Fund 

LIBRARY 

CEMETERY DISTRICT #1 

ROAD DISTRICT #1 

SKOKOMISH FLOOD ZONE 

PORT OF ALLYN 
Industrial Development 

PORT OF DEWATTO 

PORT OF GRAPEVIEW 

PORT OF HOODSPORT 

PORT OF SHELTON 
Industrial Development 

PORT OF TAHUYA 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #42 
Bond 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #54 
Bond 
General 

EVALUATION 

1,447,631,629 

1,446,244,703 

214,106,243 
214,106,243 
211,320,236 

1,446,244,703 

1,232,138,460 

2 22 • 627 • 460 

1,232,138,460 

41,888,954 

269,833,777 

29,362,700 

No Budget Needed 

56,629,485 

484,232,487 

79,138,564 

43,427,628 

131,641,470 
126,128,309 

RATE 

3.87647 

1.75339 
.01120 
.02500 

3.31500 
.24754 
.37858 

.35955 

.50000 

-0-

2.09302 

.04784 

.22386 

.45000 

.32989 

.25666 

.34884 

.45000 

.08821 

.64480 

1.59530 
.57090 

AMOUNT 

5,611,700.58 

2,535,831.30 
16,197.94 
36,156.12 

122,608.57 
53,000.00 
80,000.00 

520,000.00 

616,069.23 

-0-

2,578,892.82 

2,003.97 

60,404.98 
121,425.20 

9,686.40 

14,534.39 

168,922.00 
217,904.62 

6,981.00 

28,000.00 

210.000.00 
12,000.00 



RESOLUTION NO. 10-90 
PAGE 2 
1990 LEVIES 

DISTRICT EVALUATION RATE AMOUNT 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #68/137 

Bond: Mason Co. 21,242,904 2.09630 .500,000.00 
Bond: Grays Harbor Co. 217,274,970 
General: Mason Co. 14,368,899 1.97000 397,400.00 
General: Grays Harbor Co. 187,357,940 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #309 
Bond .516,47.5,432 1.60.520 829,000.00 
General 470,416,107 1.23300 580,000.00 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #311 
Bond 163,335,111 .61230 100,000.00 
General 100,752,006 .99260 100,000.00 
Transportation 
Vehicle Fund 163,335,111 .18370 30,000.00 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #402 
Bond 243,133,856 .10290 25,000.00 
General 229,193,932 1.83260 420,000.00 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #403 
Bond: Mason Co. 415,265,148 2.34013 1,000,000.00 
Bond: Kitsap Co. 12,062,273 
General: Mason Co. 394,939,726 1.27900 520,000.00 
General: Kitsap Co. 11,631,066 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #404 
Bond 282,209,748 .97450 275,000.00 

F.P.D. #1 
Expense 46,746,802 .85567 40,000.00 
Bond 46,243,019 .12889 5,960.00 
EMS 48,477,277 .25000 12,119.32 

F.P.D. #2 
Expense 208,387,669 1.04784 218,356.94 
EMS 218,855,984 .25000 54,714.00 

F.P.D. #3 
Expense 68,033,309 • 92651 63,033.31 
Reserve .07349 5,000.00 
EMS 71,106,519 .24671 17,543.00 
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F.P.D. #4 
Expense 131,042.984 .50160 65,730.80 
Reserve .38155 50,000.00 
Bond 128,688,657 .15823 20,362.50 
EMS 139,666,909 .25000 34,916.73 

F.P.D. #5 
Expense 329,255,240 .69855 230,000.00 
Reserve .30145 99,253.99 
EMS 351,730,624 .25000 87,932.66 

F.P.D. #6 
Expense 79,187,128 .75643 59,899.24 
Bond 78,226,570 .76869 60,132.00 
EMS 82,060,233 .25000 20,515.06 

F.P.D. #8 
Expense 53,343,638 1.00000 53,343.64 
EMS 57,830,360 .25000 14,457.59 

F.P.D. #9 
Expense 14,022,264 .98415 13,800.00 
EMS 16,254,289 .24609 4,000.00 

F.P.D. #11 
Expense 45,231,164 .96900 43,829.00 
EMS 45,821,104 .25000 11,455.28 

F.P.D. #12 
Expense 22,433,487 .83781 18,794.97 
Bond 23,283,820 .19327 4,500.00 
EMS 29,699,342 .19022 5,649.48 

F.P.D. #13 
Expense 28,154,898 .96594 27,195.81 
Bond 27,936,565 .66920 18,695.00 
EMS 33,624,247 .23976 8,061.90 

F.P.D. #15 
Expense 27,681,803 1.00000 27,681.80 
EMS 35,331,933 .• 25000 8,832.98 

F.P.D. #16 
Expense 27,886,519 1.00000 27,886.52 
Bond 27,710,961 .49169 13,625.00 
EMS 32,133,669 .25000 8,033.42 
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F.P.D. #17 
Expense 
Bond 
EMS 

l'' .P .D. #18 
Expense 
EMS 

EVALUATION RATE AMOUNT 

34,054,990 .59609 20,300.00 
33,794,696 .25566 8,640.00 
35,085,195 .24996 8. 770.00 

23,219,733 1.00000 23,219.73 
23,721,898 .25000 5,930.47 

DATED this 23rd day of January, 1990. 

ATTEST: 

C: WP50\RESOLUT\MISC\LEVIES 
File 
Assessor 
Accounting Dept (2) 
Budget Director 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

I 
lt~ 

;JL;(idL 
W1lham 0. Hunter, CommiSSion' r 

Annette S. McGee, Commissioner 


