RESOLUTION NO. 10-90

1990 Levies

WHEREAS, the Mason County Assessor has certified that the following levies for 1990 are accurate;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Mason County Commissioners hereby adopt the 1990 levies as listed below.

DISTRICT	EVALUATION	RATE	AMOUNT
STATE	1,447,631,629	3.87647	5,611,700.58
COUNTY			
Current Expense	1,446,244,703	1.75339	2,535,831.30
Veteran's Relief		.01120	16,197.94
Mental Health		.02500	36,156.12
CITY OF SHELTON	214,106,243	3.37500	722,608.57
EMS	214,106,243	.24754	53,000.00
Bond	211,320,236	.37858	80,000.00
HOSPITAL			
Administrative Fund	1,446,244,703	.35955	520,000.00
LIBRARY	1,232,138,460	.50000	616,069.23
CEMETERY DISTRICT #1	222,627,460	-0-	-0-
ROAD DISTRICT #1	1,232,138,460	2.09302	2,578,892.82
SKOKOMISH FLOOD ZONE	41,888,954	.04784	2,003.97
PORT OF ALLYN	269,833,777	.22386	60,404.98
Industrial Development		.45000	121,425.20
PORT OF DEWATTO	29,362,700	.32989	9,686.40
PORT OF GRAPEVIEW	No Budget Needed		
PORT OF HOODSPORT	56,629,485	.25666	14,534.39
PORT OF SHELTON	484,232,487	.34884	168,922.00
Industrial Development		.45000	217,904.62
PORT OF TAHUYA	79,138,564	.08821	6,981.00
SCHOOL DISTRICT #42			
Bond	43,427,628	.64480	28,000.00
SCHOOL DISTRICT #54			
Bond	131,641,470	1.59530	210.000.00
General	126,128,309	.57090	72,000.00

RESOLUTION NO. 10-90 PAGE 2 1990 LEVIES

DISTRICT	EVALUATION	RATE	AMOUNT
SCHOOL DISTRICT #68/137			
Bond: Mason Co. Bond: Grays Harbor Co.	21,242,904 217,274,970	2.09630	500,000.00
General: Mason Co. General: Grays Harbor C	14,368,899	1.97000	397,400.00
SCHOOL DISTRICT #309			
Bond	516,475,432	1.60520	829,000.00
General	470,416,107	1.23300	580,000.00
SCHOOL DISTRICT #311			
Bond	163,335,111	.61230	100,000.00
General	100,752,006	.99260	100,000.00
Transportation			
Vehicle Fund	163,335,111	.18370	30,000.00
SCHOOL DISTRICT #402			
Bond	243,133,856	.10290	25,000.00
General	229,193,932	1.83260	420,000.00
SCHOOL DISTRICT #403			
Bond: Mason Co.	415,265,148	2.34013	1,000,000.00
Bond: Kitsap Co.	12,062,273		
General: Mason Co.	394,939,726	1.27900	520,000.00
General: Kitsap Co.	11,631,066		
SCHOOL DISTRICT #404			
Bond	282,209,748	.97450	275,000.00
F.P.D. #1			
Expense	46,746,802	.85567	40,000.00
Bond	46,243,019	.12889	5,960.00
EMS	48,477,277	.25000	12,119.32
F.P.D. #2			
Expense	208,387,669	1.04784	218,356.94
EMS	218,855,984	.25000	54,714.00
F.P.D. #3			
Expense	68,033,309	.92651	63,033.31
Reserve		.07349	5,000.00
EMS	71,106,519	.24671	17,543.00

RESOLUTION NO. 10-90 PAGE 3 1990 LEVIES

DISTRICT	EVALUATION	RATE	AMOUNT
F.P.D. #4			
Expense	131,042,984	.50160	65,730.80
Reserve		.38155	50,000.00
Bond	128,688,657	.15823	20,362.50
EMS	139,666,909	.25000	34,916.73
F.P.D. #5			
Expense	329,255,240	.69855	230,000.00
Reserve		.30145	99,253.99
EMS	351,730,624	.25000	87,932.66
F.P.D. #6			
Expense	79,187,128	.75643	59,899.24
Bond	78,226,570	.76869	60,132.00
EMS	82,060,233	.25000	20,515.06
F.P.D. #8			
Expense	53,343,638	1.00000	53,343.64
EMS	57,830,360	.25000	14,457.59
F.P.D. #9			
Expense	14,022,264	.98415	13,800.00
EMS	16,254,289	.24609	4,000.00
F.P.D. #11			
Expense	45,231,164	.96900	43,829.00
EMS	45,821,104	.25000	11,455.28
F.P.D. #12			
Expense	22,433,487	.83781	18,794.97
Bond	23,283,820	.19327	4,500.00
EMS	29,699,342	.19022	5,649.48
F.P.D. #13		•	
Expense	28,154,898	.96594	27,195.81
Bond	27,936,565	.66920	18,695.00
EMS	33,624,247	.23976	8,061.90
	55,024,247	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0,001.90
F.P.D. #15			
Expense	27,681,803	1.00000	27,681.80
EMS	35,331,933	.25000	8,832.98
F.P.D. #16			
Expense	27,886,519	1.00000	27,886.52
Bond	27,710,961	.49169	13,625.00
EMS	32,133,669	.25000	8,033.42

RESOLUTION NO. 10-90 PAGE 4 **1990 LEVIES**

DISTRICT	EVALUATION	RATE	AMOUNT
F.P.D. #17			
Expense	34,054,990	.59609	20,300.00
Bond	33,794,696	.25566	8,640.00
EMS	35,085,195	.24996	8,770.00
F.P.D. #18			
Expense	23,219,733	1.00000	23,219.73
EMS	23,721,898	.25000	5,930.47

DATED this 23rd day of January, 1990.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

boon 100g

Michael D. Gibson, Chairperson

-12-1 lin William O. Hunter, Commissioner

Annette S. McGee, Commissioner

ATTEST:

D. Clogers Velca

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

C: WP50\RESOLUT\MISC\LEVIES File Assessor Accounting Dept (2) Budget Director